## SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: 14.12.2015

R/COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 94

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8360 OF 2015

The Village Panchayat of Top, Taluka Hatkanangale,
District Kolhapur, Maharashtra ...

...Appellant

**VERSUS** 

The State of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Respondent

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $16^{\rm th}$  October, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as of today, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

Counter affidavit be filed in four weeks."

Accordingly, Show cause notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 on 02.11.2015 through Registered A.D. Post. Respondent No. 5 is represented through Mrs. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate but has not filed Counter affidavit so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover have been received back in respect of Respondent NOs. 1 to 4 and 6-7 so far. Service of notice in the matter is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR