## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8360/2015

THE VILLAGE PANCHAYAT OF TOP, TALUKA HATKANANGALE, DISTRICT KOLHAPUR, MAHARASHTRA Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for injunction and stay and office report)

Date: 14/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Mr. S.S. Bandaru, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 7.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.5 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 18.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar