

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR - 22.08.2016

R/COURT NO. 2

ITEM NO. 79

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8360 OF 2015

The Village Panchayat of TOP, Taluka Hatkanangale,
District Kolha.pur, Maharashtra

.... Appellant

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 12th July, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

'Respondent No. 5 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Four weeks time is given to the respondent Nos. 6 and 7 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 22.8.2016.'

It is submitted that Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Counsel for respondent Nos. 6 and 7 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Sudhanshu R. Chuahdary, Advocate

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwar, Advocate

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR