SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No.8360/2015

THE VILLAGE PANCHAYAT OF TOP, TALUKA HATKANANGALE, DISTRICT KOLHAPUR, MAHARASHTRA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA COLLECTORATE REPRESENTED BY COLLECTOR OF KOLHAPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 19-02-2018 This appeal was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Let this matter not be deleted from the list.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) **Assistant Registrar**